AA
MDM-5000
DIRECT DRIVE SETS
PRODUCT GUIDELINES
REVISION
MDM-5000 DIRECT DRIVE SETS : PRODUCT GUIDELINES
PAGE 2 OF 8
This documentation may not be copied, photocopied, reproduced, translated, or reduced to any

MDM-5000 DIRECT DRIVE SETS : PRODUCT GUIDELINES
PAGE 4 OF 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
                 P     XXX    X       XX       X       XX      XXX
STATOR/ROTOR
PARTS SET
Stator OD In mm
 Winding Stack
             (1 = One stack
2 = Two stack
3 = Three stack
4 = Four stack
5 = Five stack
6 = 6 stack
S = Special)
Winding letter followed by a digit
For example,
40 V/Krpm = C0
45 V/Krpm = D5 (i.e., D=50-5 = 45)
43 V/Krpm = D7 (i.e., D=50-7 = 43)
N = No Thermal protection
T = Thermistor
S = Thermostat
K = Special
NN = No Halls
HA = Hall Commutation
Special requirements
(Specify)
MDM-5000 DIRECT DRIVE SETS : PRODUCT GUIDELINES
PAGE 5 OF 8
SAFETY
Rare-Earth magnetic products should be handled with care.  These magnets are
very powerful and can accelerate at great speeds toward each other and toward
ferrous material.  When these magnets come together quickly, they can shatter and
break sending particles at high speed.  These magnets can also pinch strongly if
allowed to come together against the skin.  You should always wear gloves and eye
protection when handling these strong magnets.
The strong magnetic fields of these magnets can damage magnetic media such as
floppy disks, credit cards, magnetic I.D. cards, cassette tapes, video tapes or other
such devices. They can also damage televisions, VCRs, computer monitors and
other CRT displays. Never place neodymium magnets near electronic devices.
CAUTION!
Never allow these magnets near a person with a pacemaker or similar medical aid.
The strong magnetic fields of the magnet can affect the operation of such devices.
PACKAGING
The various components are packaged in bubble wrap to assure that they remain
separated during shipment.  This also prevents damage during shipment.
UNPACKING
In preparation for assembly, remove all components from the bubble wrap and be
very careful to avoid damaging the components.  Improper handling may
substantially degrade motor performance.
The rotor is manufactured using very powerful and fragile Rare-Earth magnets.
Do not place rotors close to another rotor, stator or near other ferromagnetic
materials.  The attractive forces of Rare-Earth magnets may cause damage to the
components and/or bodily harm.
COMPONENT MOUNTING
GENERAL
The Direct Drive Set consists of a stator and a rotor.  The stator may have a fully
adjusted integrated commutation PCB assembly depending on the customer need.
All stators are molded with thermally conductive epoxy for additional heat
dissipation which also protects the stator winding and the commutation PCB
assembly (when supplied) from physical damage.
MDM-5000 DIRECT DRIVE SETS : PRODUCT GUIDELINES
PAGE 6 OF 8
STATOR
The recommended installation procedure is to bond the stator to the housing